
RESOLUTION NO. 1984 - 264 

Payroll 
No 

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO YHE GREATER CLEVELAND 
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE 
OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING C~ANK]ES IN 
RATE, GRADE AND CZlkSSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES 
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER 
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY: 

Section I. That the fol!owing appointments, changes in 
rate, graae and classification and the establishing ana 
discontinuing positions be and ~]e same are hereby approvee: 

Name Classification Rate 
Effective 

Date 

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
BUS operations Department: 
(The following a~pioyees) : 

54-073 Anthony BUsh 
57-058 Alice Johnson 
57-059 Jerry Fears 
57-060 Joyce Thompson 
59-061 Terry McGrady 
59-062 Mark schneider 

Part-time 
Operator 438 

8.225/11.75 Hr. 

11-10-84 
10-12-84 
10-12-84 
10-12-84 
11-17-84 
11-17-84 

Paratransit Department: 
(The following employees): 
5-045 Dennis Potter 
5-047 Lmnont Hairston 

CRTOperator 137 8.225/9.99 Hr. 
10-31-84 
10-31-84 

Plant Department: 
(The following ~nployees): 
23-130 Leonard Hawkins 
23-139 Brenea Blanton 

Janitor 141 6.37 Hr. 
12-16-84 
12-16-84 

(The following employees): 

23-140 Keith Conway 
23-141 Lennard Jarret 
23-!42 Michael Ambrose 
23-143 Curtis Hall 

Maintenance Helper 
358 

7.52 Hr. 

12-16-84 
12-16-84 
12-16-84 
12-16-84 

Power Department: 
(The following ~nployees): 
20-413 William Alvarado 
20-416 Eugene Hill 

20-419 Harrison Bullock 

Laborer 152 6.37 Hr. 
12-02-84 
12-02-84 
12-02-84 
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CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
BUS Equipment Depart~nent: 

10-923 Janes Thomas TO: Equipment 1177.00 Bi-Wk 
Supervisor Gr. C 

FROM: Asst. Equipment 1096.50 Bi-Wk 
Supervisor 647 

(The following e~nployees): TO: Equipment 10.805 Hr. 
Servicer 442 

21-758 Brett 
21-841 E~ward Lempner 

FROM: vehicle 7.705 Hr. 
Servicer 346 

12-16-84 

12-16-84 
12-16-84 

21-156 Carl Anderson TO: Equipment 11.105 Hr. 
Servicer 442 

FROM: vehicle 11.005 Hr. 
Servicer 346 

21-155 Daniel Waken TO: Equipment 10.805 Hr. 
Servicer 442 

FROM: Hostler 347 9.985 Hr. 

21-765 Dennis Craig TO: vehicle 9.905 Hr. 
Servicer 346 

FROM: Operator 437    8.225/11.75 Hr. 

12-16-84 

12-16-84 

11-18-84 

CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN GRADE 

LEGAL DIVISION 
Claims Department: 

40-379 James Patton TO: Claims 940.00 Bi-Wk 
Investigator 403 

FROM: Operator 437    8.225/11.75 Hr. 

12-16-84 
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CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
BUS Operations Department: 
(The following employees): 

4-324 Shirley Bradley 
4-325 Gary Johnson 
4-328 Debra Davis 
4-332 Annie Clements 
7-272 Catherine May 
7-274 sakinah Malik 
7-275 Patricia Thomas 
7-276 Alice Johnson 
9-200 Alanda Parries 
9-205 Norman Selinas 
9-207 Grace Kelley 

TO: Operator 437 

FROM: Part-time 
Operator 438 

8.225/i1.75 Hr. 

8.225/11.75 Hr. 

11-18-84 
11-18-84 
11-18-84 
11-18-84 
11-18-84 
11-18-84 
11-18-84 
11-18-84 
11-11-84 
11-11-84 
11-18-84 

ESTABLISHING I~OSITIONS 

Number of 
Pos it ions 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Schedules Department: 

1 

1 

Classification 

Secretary 401 

Chief Traffic 
Checker 563 

Chief Schedule 
Maker 

Effective 
Grade Date 

4 

5 

E 

12-04-84 

12-04-84 

12-04-84 

Adopted: December 4, 1984 

Attest: 


