MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Payroll No	Name	Classification	Rate	Effective Date
		PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS		
(The follow 54-073	DIVISION ions Department: wing employees): Anthony Bush Alice Johnson	Part-time Operator 438	8.225/11.75 Hr.	11-10-84
57-058 57-059 57-060 59-061 59-062	Jerry Fears Joyce Thompson Terry McGrady Mark Schneider			10-12-84 10-12-84 10-12-84 11-17-84 11-17-84
	t Department: wing employees): Dennis Potter Lamont Hairston	CRT Operator 137	8.225/9.99 Hr.	10-31-84 10-31-84
Plant Depar (The followard) 23-130 23-139	rtment: wing employees): Leonard Hawkins Brenda Blanton	Janitor 141	6.37 Hr.	12-16-84 12-16-84
(The follows 23-140 23-141 23-142 23-143	wing employees): Keith Conway Lennard Jarret Michael Ambrose Curtis Hall	Maintenance Helper 358	7.52 Hr.	12-16-84 12-16-84 12-16-84 12-16-84
Power Depar (The followater) 20-413 20-416 20-419	rtment: wing employees): William Alvarado Eugene Hill Harrison Bullock	Laborer 152	6.37 Hr.	12-02-84 12-02-84 12-02-84

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION

OPERATIONS D					
Bus Equipmen	t Department:				
10-923	James Thomas	TO:	Equipment Supervisor Gr.	1177.00 Bi-Wk C	12-16-84
		FROM:	Asst. Equipment Supervisor 647	1096.50 Bi-Wk	
(The following employees):		TO:	Equipment Servicer 442	10.805 Hr.	
		FROM:	Vehicle Servicer 346	7.705 Hr.	
21 - 758 21 - 841	Brett Woods Edward Lempner				12-16-84 12-16-84
21-156	Carl Anderson	TO:	Equipment Servicer 442	11.105 Hr.	12-16-84
		FROM:	Vehicle Servicer 346	11.005 Hr.	
21-155	Daniel Waken	TO:	Equipment Servicer 442	10.805 Hr.	12-16-84
		FROM:	Hostler 347	9.985 Hr.	
21-765	Dennis Craig	TO:	Vehicle Servicer 346	9.905 Hr.	11-18-84
		FROM:	Operator 437	8.225/11.75 Hr.	

CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN GRADE

LEGAL	DIVISION
Claims	Department:

40-379 James Patton TO: Claims 940.00 Bi-Wk 12-16-84 Investigator 403

_

FROM: Operator 437 8.225/11.75 Hr.

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE

	DIVISION ions Department: wing employees):	TO:	Operator 437	8.225/11.75 Hr.	
		FROM:	Part-time Operator 438	8.225/11.75 Hr.	
4-324	Shirley Bradley		*		11-18-84
4-325	Gary Johnson				11-18-84
4-328	Debra Davis				11-18-84
4-332	Annie Clements				11-18-84
7-272	Catherine May				11-18-84
7-274	Sakinah Malik				11-18-84
7-275	Patricia Thomas				11-18-84
7-276	Alice Johnson				11-18-84
9-200	Alanda Parries				11-11-84
9-205	Norman Selinas				11-11-84
9-207	Grace Kelley				11-18-84

ESTABLISHING POSITIONS

Number of Positions	Classification	Grade	Effective Date
OPERATIONS DIVISION Schedules Department:	•		
1	Secretary 401	4	12-04-84
1	Chief Traffic Checker 563	5	12-04-84
1	Chief Schedule Maker	E	12-04-84

Adopted:

December 4, 1984

esident

Attest:

0.000